
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:36 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4506
 
 mx: 4576
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 18.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7352
 
 mx: 5438
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 51.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10960
 
 mx: 9434
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 43.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 137/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:47 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4506
 
 mx: 4576
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 49.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6083
 
 mx: 5438
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 81.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10960
 
 mx: 9434
 
 µ: -15.4
 
 σ: 122.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 136/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:48 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2743
 
 mx: 4083
 
 µ: -5.7
 
 σ: 31.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4373
 
 mx: 3135
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 62.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7911
 
 mx: 5585
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 76.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 106/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:49 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2765
 
 mx: 4039
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 33.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4585
 
 mx: 4458
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 66.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7398
 
 mx: 6967
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 80.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 40/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:50 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

39.0 39.2 39.4 39.6 39.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1822
 
 mx: 1592
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 29.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7352
 
 mx: 5155
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 81.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5013
 
 mx: 3777
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 66.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 119/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:51 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

118.0 118.2 118.4 118.6 118.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1271
 
 mx: 1798
 
 µ: -5.7
 
 σ: 23.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2484
 
 mx: 1820
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 54.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5482
 
 mx: 3694
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 61.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 8/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:52 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

7.0 7.2 7.4 7.6 7.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3498
 
 mx: 1142
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 28.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5425
 
 mx: 5003
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 79.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2113
 
 mx: 2317
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 52.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 31/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:53 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-2000
-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

30.0 30.2 30.4 30.6 30.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -672
 
 mx: 1519
 
 µ: -5.7
 
 σ: 23.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2892
 
 mx: 5238
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 70.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1929
 
 mx: 1211
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 43.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:54 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -872
 
 mx: 1440
 
 µ: -5.7
 
 σ: 22.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3175
 
 mx: 4935
 
 µ: -13.5
 
 σ: 72.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -866
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 41.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 77/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:55 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1470
 
 mx: 1096
 
 µ: -5.7
 
 σ: 20.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -302
 
 mx: 499
 
 µ: -13.4
 
 σ: 49.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3840
 
 mx: 4461
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 51.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000.  Part 12/147
 

 Processed Wed May  3 20:19:56 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_181131__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
 Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

11.0 11.2 11.4 11.6 11.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T18:11:32.152.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -83
 
 mx: 54
 
 µ: -5.6
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -201
 
 mx: 227
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 49.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -190
 
 mx: 151
 
 µ: -15.3
 
 σ: 39.0


